506230267 09/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6277011 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENG-WEN YEN	09/01/2020
CHENG-HAO CHANG	09/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMINESCENCE TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	2F, NO. 17, R&D II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU, TAIWAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10686146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (022)697-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0226975600

Email: rebeccachen@lumtec.com.tw

Correspondent Name: REBECCA CHEN

Address Line 1:31F-5, NO. 99, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH. RD.Address Line 4:HSINCHU, TAIWAN, TAIWAN 30076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:FENG-WEN YENSIGNATURE:/FENG-WEN YEN/DATE SIGNED:09/01/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment45#page1.tif

PATENT 506230267 REEL: 053650 FRAME: 0369



In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Inventor(s) (1) <u>FENG-WEN YEN</u> (2) <u>CHENG-HAO CHANG</u> Full Name(s)	e consideration,
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
Assignee LUMINESCENCE TECHNOLOGY CORP. Name and Address 2F, No.17 R&D Road II, Science-Based Industrial Pathsin-Chu, 30076Taiwan, R.O.C.	<u>ark.</u>
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all impro are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled	ovements which
Title of Invention:	
PARACYCLOPHANE-BASED IRIDIUM COMPLEXES FOR ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENCE DEVICE	
Which application was Complete either a) executed by the undersigned on b) filed on	
Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any a divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of sa when granted, to said assignee.	aid Letters Patent,
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assign- undersigned will executed all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent at execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee st desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.	applications;
Date Signed at <u>TAIWAN (R.O.C)</u> On May 11, 2018	
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	<u>ANG</u>

PATENT REEL: 053650 FRAME: 0370

\$5°

RECORDED: 09/01/2020